EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Pedro Machado
Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

June 2025

Date Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Wednesday, 4 June 2025 Europe — US Symposium, jointly organised by the Program on Madrid, Spain
International Financial Systems and Harvard Law School — keynote
speech on “Independence and supervisory discretion — a transatlantic
perspective”

Thursday, 5 June 2025 Annual General Meeting and International Deposit Guarantee Madrid, Spain
Schemes Conferences, organised by the European Forum of Deposit
Insurers — participation in panel on “Banking Beyond Borders” to
discuss the topic “How are monetary policy, concentration and
regulation shaping the European banking sector?”

Sunday, 8 June 31st Dubrovnik Economic Conference, organised by Hravtska Dubrovnik, Croatia
narodna banka — participation in panel discussion on “The future of
banking and financial (de)regulation”

Wednesday, 11 June  Meeting with Oliver Wyman, on recent US banking regulatory ECB
developments

Thursday, 12 June Supervisory Board — teleconference

Friday, 13 June Supervisory Board — teleconference

Tuesday, 17 June Steering Committee — teleconference

Wednesday, 18 June  Single Resolution Board Legal Conference 2025 on “Banking Crises — Brussels, Belgium
law, policy and practice: European and global perspectives” —
participation in panel discussion on “From off-site resolution planning
to resolution operationalisation: exploring the legal framework on deep
dives, on-site inspections and dry runs”

Friday, 20 June Pérez-Llorca event — discussion on “Navigating the future: ECB’s Madrid, Spain
insights on market trends and risks”

Banco de Espafia Legal Conference on “Central banks and Madrid, Spain
supervisors, emerging challenges and the law” — participation in panel
discussion on “Use of technology for banking supervision”
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Tuesday, 24 June Meeting with the European Banking Authority — José Manuel Campa,  Paris, France
Chairperson; and Meri Rimmanen, Director of Data Analytics,
Reporting and Transparency — on data management

Wednesday, 25 June  SRB Plenary Session Riga, Latvia

Thursday, 26 June SRB Plenary Session Riga, Latvia
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